UNIT MIX & SCHEDULED INCOME

T-3 PER UNIT T-12 PER UNIT PROFORMA PER UNIT MARKET PER UNIT
Gross Potential Rent Pro Forma Estimates $615,660 $554,416 $720,000 Market Rent $720,000 14% Upside

Less Vacancy -5.0% - - - - -$36,000 -5.0% -$36,000 -5.0%

Loss/Gain to Lease -3.0% - - - - -$21,600 -3.0% - -

Less Concessions/Down Units -0.83% - - - - -$5,976 -0.8% - -

Pet Income $100 Per Unit - - - - $5,600 $100 $5,600 $100

Application/Late Fees $50 Per Unit - - - - $2,800 $50 $2,800 $50

Other Income 2% Over Actual $513 $9 $513 $9 $523 $9 $523 $9

Gross Operating Income $616,173 $554,929 $665,347 $692,923

Expenses $199,184 31.6% $194,522 35.1% $283,830 40.47% $286,036 39.24%

Net Operating Income $416,989 $7,529 $360,407 $6,436 $381,517 $6,813 $406,887 $7,266

Loan Payments $280,952 $280,952 $280,952 $280,952

Pre-Tax Cash Flow $136,037 6.9% $79,455 3.9% $100,566 4.91% $125,936 6.15%

Plus Principal Reduction $44,558 $44,558 $44,558 $44,558

Total Return Before Taxes $180,595 8.82% $124,013 6.06% $145,123 7.09% $170,493 8.33%

ANNUAL OPERATING SUMMARY

12
MURRAY HILL GARDENS PORTFOLIO

PRO FORMA ESTIMATES % OF
 SGI T-3 PER

UNIT T-12 PER
UNIT

PRO
FORMA

PER
UNIT MARKET PER

UNIT
% OF
 SGI

Real Estate Taxes 1.61% of Purchase Price 10.59% $58,716 $1,049 $58,716 $1,049 $94,185 $1,682 $94,185 $1,682 13.1%

Property Management Fee 8.0% x GOI 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,228 $950 $55,434 $990 7.7%

Insurance  $1,000.00 Per Unit 13.64% $75,600 $1,350 $75,600 $1,350 $56,000 $1,000 $56,000 $1,000 7.8%

Payroll - 2.60% $14,400 $257 $14,400 $257 - - - - -

General and Administrative  $200.00 Per Unit - - - - - $11,200 $200 $11,200 $200 1.6%

Contract Services - - - - - - - - - - -

Landscaping/Grounds  $100.00 Per Unit - - - - - $5,600 $100 $5,600 $100 0.8%

Turnover  $150.00 Over Actual 0.43% $3,856 $69 $2,410 $43 $8,400 $150 $8,400 $150 1.2%

Repairs & Maintenance  $250.00 Over Actual 2.77% $18,408 $329 $15,340 $274 $14,000 $250 $14,000 $250 1.9%

Electrical 2% Per Unit - - - - - - - - - -

Water/Sewer 2% Per Unit - - - - - - - - - -

Trash Removal 2% Over Actual 1.43% $7,908 $141 $7,908 $141 $8,066 $144 $8,066 $144 1.1%

Other Utilities/Fuel/Gas 2% Over Actual 3.63% $20,296 $362 $20,148 $360 $20,551 $367 $20,551 $367 2.9%

Marketing/Advertising  $25 Over Actual - - - - - $1,400 $25 $1,400 $25 0.2%

Reserves  $200 Per Unit - - - - - $11,200 $200 $11,200 $200 1.6%

Total Expenses 35.05% $199,184 $3,557 $194,522 $3,474 $283,830 $5,068 $286,036 $5,108 39.7%

T-3 PER UNIT T-12 PER UNIT % OF SGI

Non-controllable expenses: Taxes, Ins., Reserves $134,316 $2,399 $134,316 $2,399 18.7%

Total Expense without Taxes & Reserves $140,468 $2,508 $135,806 $2,425 18.86%

PRO FORMA ANNUAL OPERATING EXPENSES

13
MURRAY HILL GARDENS PORTFOLIO

UNIT MIX # OF UNITS SF CURRENT RENT CURRENT RENT/SF MARKET RENT  MARKET RENT/SF

1+1 1 550 $825 $1.50 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $950 $1.73 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $950 $1.73 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $950 $1.73 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $825 $1.50 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $825 $1.50 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $725 $1.32 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $825 $1.50 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $950 $1.73 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $950 $1.73 $1,025 $1.86
1+1 1 550 $825 $1.50 $1,025 $1.86